addendum for the reconciliation of adjusted EBITDA to net cash flows from operating activities as defined by GAAP.

Addendum to Charter Communications, Inc. First Quarter 2004 Earnings Release

Page 1 of 8

Charter Communications, Inc. and Subsidiaries
Unaudited Consolidated Statements of Operations and Operating Data

(Dollars in Millions, Except Per Share and Share Data)

   Three Months Ended
   -------------------------------------------------------------  Year Ended
   March 31,   June 30,   September 30,   December 31,   December 31,
   2003   2003   2003   2003   2003
   Pro Forma (a)   Pro Forma (a)   Pro Forma (a)   Pro Forma (a)  Pro Forma (a
   --------------  --------------  --------------  -------------  -----------

REVENUES:
   Video..... $   831  $   840  $   831  $   822  $   3,324
   High-speed data.....   118   132   141   150   541
   Advertising sales.....   55   65   62   73   255
   Commercial.....   43   46   48   51   188
   Other.....   83   85   77   77   322
   --------------  --------------  --------------  -------------  -----------
   Total revenues.....   1,130   1,168   1,159   1,173   4,630
   --------------  --------------  --------------  -------------  -----------
COSTS AND EXPENSES:
   Programming costs.....   301   300   294   303   1,198
   Advertising sales.....   20   22   21   23   86
   Service.....   146   148   151   152   597
   General and administrative.....   209   197   198   206   810
   Marketing.....   19   28   31   26   104
   --------------  --------------  --------------  -------------  -----------
   Operating costs and expenses.....   695   695   695   710   2,795
   --------------  --------------  --------------  -------------  -----------
   Adjusted EBITDA.....   435   473   464   463   1,835
   --------------  --------------  --------------  -------------  -----------
   Adjusted EBITDA margin.....   38%   40%   40%   39%   40%
   --------------  --------------  --------------  -------------  -----------

   Depreciation and amortization.....   360   363   341   349   1,413
   Gain (loss) on sale of assets, net.....   8   4   10   2   24
   Option compensation expense, net.....   --   --   1   3   4
   Special charges, net.....   2   8   8   3   21
   Unfavorable contracts and other settlements.....   --   --   --   (72)   (72)
   --------------  --------------  --------------  -------------  -----------
   Income from operations.....   65   98   104   178   445
   --------------  --------------  --------------  -------------  -----------
OTHER INCOME AND EXPENSES:
   Interest expense, net.....   (383)   (379)   (380)   (388)   (1,530)
   Gain (loss) on derivative instruments and hedging activities, net.....   14   (10)   31   30   65
   Gain on debt exchange.....   --   --   267   --   267
   Other, net.....   (2)   (2)   (5)   (7)   (16)
   --------------  --------------  --------------  -------------  -----------
   (371)   (391)   (87)   (365)   (1,214)
   --------------  --------------  --------------  -------------  -----------
Income (loss) before minority interest and income taxes.....   (306)   (293)   17   (187)   (769)

Minority interest.....   163   155   (11)   94   401
   --------------  --------------  --------------  -------------  -----------
Income (loss) before income taxes.....   (143)   (138)   6   (93)   (368)

Income tax benefit (expense).....   (40)   98   28   29   115
   --------------  --------------  --------------  -------------  -----------
Net income (loss).....   (183)   (40)   34   (64)   (253)

Dividends on preferred stock - redeemable.....   (1)   (1)   (1)   (1)   (4)
   --------------  --------------  --------------  -------------  -----------
Net income (loss) applicable to common stock..... $   (184) $   (41) $   33  $   (65) $   (257)
   ==============  ==============  ==============  =============  ===========
Earnings (loss) per common share, basic..... $   (0.62) $   (0.14) $   0.11  $   (0.22) $   (0.87)
   ==============  ==============  ==============  =============  ===========
Earnings (loss) per common share, diluted..... $   (0.62) $   (0.14) $   0.07  $   (0.22) $   (0.87)